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TECH outside cos: Business taken by OSA. Reported to Attorney General.

· From: bb

· Date: 03-03-2006


TECH outside cos: Business taken by OSA. Reported to Attorney
General.

Recieved in my mailbox.
bb


February 3, 2006

Dear Honorable Legislator:

(For referral to the House and Senate Justice Committees and the
Attorney General's Office regarding mixing political activism and
possible criminal activities with religious activities.)

At this moment the Church of Scientology is spending tax-exempt money
on a witch hunt to protect itself from deserved restraining action
against it. What this church perceives as a threat is the exposure in a
St. Petersburg Times newspaper article of the use of this church's
"suppressive person" document. They use this document, and the
threat of its use, to break up families and businesses so as to ensure
the continuance of unfair business practices within the church and
within the community. They fear that this exposure could possibly lead
to charges of extortion and racketeering charges.

Also, at this moment the tax-exempt infrastructure of this church's
Office of Special Affairs (OSA) has a set up something very much like a
government investigation operations room, with notes, targets, and
strategies on white boards, and so on. The tax-exempt personnel sit in
their tax-exempt desks calling private investigators that they pay from
tax-exempt church money. Moreover, the OSA set-up includes over 100
Scientology security cameras (which they buy with tax-exempt money) to
monitor downtown Clearwater.

How would you feel if a political action committee did not have to
register itself as such but then went after you with tax-exempt money?
The OSA branch of Scientology is not religious and does not deserve or
have the right to this status. It should be a registered lobbyist group
at best or otherwise be considered a religious mafia.

I had a number of friends call me telling me that OSA is investigating
me, wanting to know anything bad about me. I would like a tax-exempt
structure to hire personnel to do the same to OSA. This OSA
organization keeps files on many Florida legislators and political
leaders. Can this be religious activity or is it political activism?

The article I am supplying to the St. Petersburg Times contains
information about the corrupt and incompetent justice system in the
Church of Scientology. The church uses this system to keep its
parishioners in line paying licensing fees and religious donations.

In an attempt to destroy my credibility, Ben Shaw (in charge of OSA
Clearwater) has issued a fabricated "committee of evidence" on me
with many lies. I did not get a chance to read it fully because Robert
Farley (writer for the St. Petersburg Times) only showed it to me. But
I did see was that this Scientology justice document refers to events
that never happened.


Can you imagine a judge issuing a document that he had had a defendant
plead Guilty or Not guilty in his court room when the pleading never
took place? A lie like that in published form would get a judge
removed. The Church of Scientology formal justice system issued such a
lie concerning me. It has issued many knowing and blatant lies in its
justice proclamations to many people as justice "truths."


From 1992 to 1997, I created a series of English schools across Europe.


Because I was a Scientologist at that time the church imposed its
justice system on me to force payment of ten percent of the gross
income from this my schools. This church demanded $100,000 a year for a
million dollar business although 99 percent of the English curriculum
came from my creations and my trademarks. My business was taken over by
OSA Legal for Hungary, Peter Karpati. The church kept me busy defending
myself from 1997 to 2004 with committee of evidence after committee of
evidence. Peter Karpati transferred LITE School ('Life Improvement
Through Education,' my trademark) over to his trademark
'Lighthouse' and he altered the classes I had developed.

In 2004 Cara Golashesky, Chief Justice for the Flag Land Base in
Clearwater, agreed to letting me call witnesses at one of my committee
of evidence.
Please note: When I asked Cara what "due process" meant she could
not tell me. Thus, a Chief Justice with no legal experience has the
right to break up families and businesses. I ask that this point of
justice be referred to the Attorney Generals Office and the Florida
House and Senate Committees for Justice.

In this 2004 committee of evidence I asked for Emil Proest, staff
member at the Scientology base in Clearwater be called. He had told a
teacher at my Clearwater school that I was to be issued a suppressive
person document and that this teacher could no longer work there. I
also asked for Lance De Marcor (Clearwater director of a small school
that was threaten to pay ten percents or receive Scientology justice
actions) to be called as a witness.

At that 2004 committee of evidence sat Conrad Royce as a judging
member. When I asked Conrad about Lance De Marcor being a witness,
Conrad stated that Lance's justice actions had nothing to do with
paying licensing fees. Conrad did not realize I knew Conrad was the
chairman of Lance's justice committee and that the written directions
to Conrad were for Conrad to investigate Lance's school for licensing
fees. Lance De Marcor later gave me a copy of those instructions, and I
have given a copy of the instructions to Robert Farley, newspaper
reporter, as well as the Clearwater City Council and Florida Department
of Law Enforcement.

This 2004 committee of evidence did not complete its job because I
walked out on it. Church authorities did not allow my promised
witnesses because doing so would prove corruption in the church.
Instead a false fabrication of a completed committee of evidence was
issued and given to Robert Farley by Ben Shaw this week.

Below are some recent and older communications from over 200 pages of
evidence given to the St. Petersburg Times and the Florida Department
of Law Enforcement. Some documents have been modified to remove names
to protect the innocent and those who wished not to be named.

Randy J. Payne


February 2, 2006

Dear Robert Farley:

Here are some of my students' successes.

Jason M. received a perfect SAT English score of 800 and a full
scholarship to Florida State University in Mechanical Engineering.

Paz G. entered St. Petersburg College at age 15 on a dual enrollment
program. He was a year through his associate degree in computer science
when he had to leave LITE school because of my suppressive person
declare.

Jennifer W. was one of the youngest, if not the youngest 12 year-olds,
to receive the Microsoft Word Expert Certificate while at my school.
Most adults have trouble passing this test.

I was awarded the "Distinguish Professor" title in China, given by the
Ministry of Education of China, in 1987-1988. I was honored for
continuing to teach English in Beijing during the Tiananmen Square
upsets.

I created the largest Applied Scholastics network of schools in the
world with 500 students in Budapest and over 1500 students in a chain
of schools across Hungary and the Czech Republic. Applied Scholastics
failed to maintain this and has never created anything of this size in
the last nine years to replace. The truth of it was, per a Scientology
committee of evidence on me, the schools only contained one percent
Scientology materials. The rest were owned under my trademark and
copyrights. Applied Scholastics demanded 10 percent of my gross income
for materials they did not create and for organizations they could not
manage, demonstrated by the collapse after my removal.

Randy Payne


February 2, 2006

Rush - Stay focused on third party OSA Clearwater

Dear all,

I am sending copies of much of what has been said to many different
individuals.

Ben Shaw at OSA Clearwater has started a witch hunt on me. I have
received reports from a number of friends still in the church of
Scientology that Ben Shaw and other OSA operatives are asking questions
about me having fights with others and specifically Garret Buys. Some
of these same friends tell me that Mr. Buys had fights with others.
(There are specific names but I am not giving them here at this time.)

The infrastructure built by OSA and contacts with private detectives
and the threat that is held over all Scientologists by the Suppressive
Person Document is something I can not match. The obvious point is that
OSA Clearwater and Ben Shaw are at the heart of the attacks operating
on the lower field level of Scientology. The attack against me will be
coordinated by OSA Int in LA and parts of the CMO and RTC units.

Ben Shaw has made a terrible mistake by issuing a fabricated comm ev on
me. I have requested Robert Farley give me a copy of what was given to
him so I can go over it. It includes a whole entire section with me
pleading "not guilty" to different charges against me. This event never
took place. I walked out on the comm ev before this could ever happen.

This comm ev promised me the right to call witnesses. I asked for two
specific individuals to prove that all the attacks on me originated
from my refusal to pay ten percent of my LITE, Life Improvement Through
Education, schools in Hungary and the Czech Republic to Applied
Scholastics. Conrad Royce, committee member, knowingly lie to my face
in this committee. I told the committee I was tired and left never to
return.

Over 200 pages of documents have been given to Robert Farley and the
FDLE (Florida Department of Law Enforcement) regarding the extortion
attempts to force payment of Applied Scholastics fees. All these
documents have also been sent to Scientology OSA Clearwater.

It is very important to point the finger more at agencies used by the
Church of Scientology than at the individuals they provoke to attack
for them. I never had a fight or an upset with Garret Buys (Jarret Buys
??) before he jumped me when I went in the door to see a roommate of
Garret Buys. The current witch hunt is being conducted by OSA.

While I am being attacked, families are being destroyed in the
Clearwater area. Jerry E. (Clearwater businessman) lost all contact
with his children in the last several months because he received a
suppressive person document.

Randy Payne


February 2, 2006

Dear Robert Farley:

Two individuals, that are witnesses to the many days of Garret Buys
building the Chemistry Lab at my school, are John Ruane and Olga
Tunnison, history and chemistry teachers respectively. The building of
this lab was after the upset between Garret Buys and me.

The cause for Garret Buys attacking me is unknown. I had no upset with
him. Brian Anderson, OSA, who ran a comm ev on me would not let us
discuss the fight or the reason for it at the comm ev. [1992-1993]. I
had been over to Garret apartment many times before.

The whole entire incident was weird. There was an international amnesty
at around this time for all upsets between Scientologists. I took it
and that should have been the end of it.

Randy Payne


February 2, 2006

Robert and Tom,

Here is the obvious that is not being talk about.

One - the huge infrastructure and money that OSA dedicates to private
detectives, surveillance, numbers of staff used out in the public to
monitor individuals, etc. [This is tax-exempt money.]

Two - The top man over the Suppressive Person Declare line left his job
for reasons unknown. Marty Rathburn, past Inspector General for Ethics
is gone. Why? Did all the corruption and lies within all the many
different suppressive person declares of many different people finally
start to explode back up the command lines?

Three - Why is the church pulling all the strings on all these
different people that are attacking back? Is there some church law that
prohibits these individuals for using the American justice system? Is
this church circumventing normal legal lines with threats to the church
members that they will be harmed if they use it?

This is another request to have copies of all the materials OSA is
giving you. They have copies of all my materials that I gave to you.

There were additional witnesses that I requested in early comm evs.

Debbie Shad, Applied Scholastics Director in the Clearwater and East US
area back in the 1990s, ran a campaign against my school stating that
if Scientology students went to my school that they would have a hard
time getting their courses and training at the Scientology church.
Rudda, who was Debbie's assistant, was also a witness because she was
at staff meetings within Applied Scholastics that went over this covert
attack. Debbie Russell, mom of my student Mark Russell, I also wanted
as a witness because she knew about these staff meetings and what was
said. There was also a mom who had her two children (older sister,
younger brother) at my school and pulled them because of this. She was
the one who started my string pull on this covert attack on my school.
This mother said told me that she had no trouble with my school but she
did not want trouble with the Scientology church.

None of these individuals were allowed as witnesses.

Randy Payne

September 2005

Suppressive Person Document Controls Clearwater Families and Businesses

A picture was here showing a father, Creed Pearson, with his three
children.
Caption read: This is a past picture of Clearwater businessman with his
three children. Creed Pearson raised them for twenty years before the
Church of Scientology used the Suppressive Person document to order the
children and wife not to talk to him.


Should the commissioners of Clearwater and its citizen consider it has
a religious mafia operating in Pinellas County? The Church of
Scientology has an arsenal of political, legal and regulatory powers
directed at controlling families and businesses.

One of the most harmful weapons used to separate family members and
control business staff and clients is the Suppressive Person document.
This document is currently used to prevent all communication within a
family or by a business's staff and customers to the person named in
the document. It is a church official public proclamation. A grand jury
should be convened to investigate the blatant and knowing lies inserted
into thousands of Suppressive Person documents. Over many years church
kangaroo courts have violated fundamental Constitutional principles of
due process and disclosure of court records to hide these lies. The
results are examples of broken families and businesses that serve as
heads on a pike used to enforce church political and money making
operations. The document forbids anyone to communicate to the person it
names. An injunction should be issued to prevent its further use.

The church has a branch called the Office of Special Affairs (OSA). It
is responsible for information from the over 100 surveillance cameras
and $100,000 for private investigations focused in the Clearwater area.
Over the last twenty years downtown Clearwater has become more and more
under the control of this church and its un-Constitutional justice
system. So much so that a local Christian minister said, "We can not
shoot them and we can not marry them, so we are moving." (This
Christian church will finish its move out of downtown Clearwater in
December 2005.)
(over)
St. Petersburg Times published an article quoting a local businessman,
Brain Haney, that he was given a choice between divorcing his wife or
quitting Digital Lightwave. OSA not only denied this but also attack
another local businessman for sending a copy of the article to a
private attorney. The church's public relations machine declared the
businessman, for sending the article, a Suppressive Person. By public
proclamation this church announced that the businessman had sent false
and upsetting documents to a "civic official." No mention was made
it was not just a newspaper article nor the private attorney was not a
public civic official. This type of twisted truth is mild compared to
what can be uncovered in the thousands of published justice documents.

Another local Clearwater businessman is currently being divorced and
separated from his family. His wife and children stop communicating
with him directly after the Suppressive Person document was issued.
This man raised three children for twenty years and paid over $300,000
to the Church of Scientology, including $40,000 to the office in Ybor
City. His Suppressive Person document resulted after he found errors
and changes in the Scientology doctrine. Rather than being honest about
the errors and changes, the errors were covered up and the businessman
silenced with the Suppressive Person document.

The Church of Scientology carries a questionable religious trademark.
When the trademark is questioned individuals have come under fire of
this Suppressive Person document and false investigations of the Office
of Special Affairs. If you are a Church of Scientology member you must
eventually join the church's business organizations under the WISE
trademark (World Institute of Scientology Enterprises) or an educator
must join under the Applied Scholastics trademark. If you do not then
the Scientology pseudo-justice system and the Suppressive Person
document can be enforced.

A religious trademark is nothing more than an oxymoron, it makes no
Constitutional sense. In the famous Lisa McPherson case, she pays tens
of thousands of dollars for a Scientology Clear Certificate proclaiming
she is free from irrational thoughts and behavior. She then takes off
her clothes in front of local policemen. The Scientology trademark
guaranteeing quality control is violated. (Trademarks are protected by
the Federal government for the main purpose of protecting the customer.
Lisa was not protected.) In such a case the Federal Trade Commission
should come in and investigate especially because Lisa McPherson died a
young lady in the church's hands. If religious trademarks are valid,
a church and its religious beliefs would then be allowed to be
regulated by the Federal Trade Commission. This is not legally
possible.

The Church of Scientology has no legally tested trademarks but the
church can enforce them, make individuals pay for them, and make
individuals believe in them because of its pseudo-justice system and
the Suppressive Person document silencing the individual. King George
used these tactics against Americans just before the United States'
Revolutionary War. The creation of the Constitution prevented justice
without due process and full disclosure. The Suppressive Person
document violates these rights.

Evil only persists when men of good will do nothing.
By Randy J. Payne


October 20, 2005

Dear Honorable Mayor, Commissioners, City Manager, and Council Persons:
[Clearwater City Council Public Meeting]

Thank you for maintaining this public forum.

My name is Randy Payne. I reside at 514 Missouri Ave. North within
Clearwater.

Recently this council has created various public meetings to develop a
vision for Clearwater's future. During these meetings some complaints
have been made against the Church of Scientology.

I have sent the city council information regarding this area of public
upset.

One recent report was titled, "Suppressive Person Document Controls
Clearwater Families and Businesses." The Suppressive Person document
is a church proclamation denying communication to the person the
document names. An internal church court is set up, devoid of due
process or public review, to create these documents. Thousands of these
documents have been created full of lies and half truths. A grand jury
could easily prove this because of the large number of obvious lies
inserted.

The report I sent contains a picture of a past Clearwater businessman
with his three children. After twenty years of creating this family,
the Suppressive Person document has ordered his children and wife to
stop talking to him.

Another recent document presented to the council members contained the
sworn interview of Tom Gorman, a past church staff member of ten years.
He explains how he was directed by the church to cause upsets between
neighbors.

Last year, I presented other reports. Examples showed use of the
suppressive person document to threaten three different families and
also local businesses. This included an executive of the Pinellas
County business, Digital Lightwave. Two examples were given of forcing
educational businesses to pay fees for management the church did not
have expertise in.

A point of law was made that the Church of Scientology should not
confuse its members into paying up to ten percent of their business's
income for use of trademarks.

A religious trademark is actually an oxymoron. Separation of church and
state prevents legal religious trademarks. The Federal Trade Commission
has no way to determine quality control within religious practices.
Lisa McPherson was certified by the Church of Scientology to be free of
irrational behavior. Miss McPherson then takes off her clothes in front
of local policemen. Valid trademarks would demand the Federal Trade
Commission intervene when this young lady dies during this church's
religious care.

It is my belief that this church's leadership has created a corrupt
internal justice system to enforce its money making schemes on
individuals and businesses. The evidence is not just local but
worldwide.

Lance De Marcor, a local Clearwater citizen named in the document,
needs to be asked about his similar experiences.

The Church of Scientology erred in mixing its corrupt religious justice
with its money making trademarks. This is criminal. A grand jury could
prove this.

Sincerely,

Randy J. Payne
------------------------------------

For more information on services in the Freezone,
mail me, Terril Park, at [EMAIL PROTECTED]
This address can also be found in the next URL.

To find out more about us and to join our
forums see our websites at :-

http://www.freewebs.com/techoutsidethecofs

http://internationalfreezone.net

For those who are quite new to the subjects of
Dianetics and Scientology, we have a forum where
your questions can be answered, and their is a minimum
of the quite extensive specialised terminology of these
subjects. The forum website also has a couple of dictionaries
of scientology terms.

http://groups.yahoo.com/group/Freezone101/

· From: unknown

Date: 06-03-2006

Hi, You have hit it straight at the rot.
In connection with an OSA investigation on me in Denmark over a couple
of years OSA used paid agents to dig in my peronal affairs and one
staffmember in a local org who was a policeman used the policecomputer
system to make background checks on me. These information came to my
knowledge a couple of months ago from the hired agent.
Your story is now out in the open - so others can see they are not the
only ones having their family life and businees ruined but can do
something about it.
Keep it up - you are a great help in getting the truth out and the rot
Co$ handled.
Best wishes
Henrik

